MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES

(877) 637-3473

Bill To

AURORA FD

44 E DOWNER PLACE
Aurora IL 60507

United States

X8814025305304

201215-22

804721-01
200952-02
804723-01
200954-12
200266-04
200433-02

Quote

Quote # QT1718599
Date 07/17/2023
Expires 07/31/2023
Sales Rep Barma, Robert J
PO # ROB SITTLER
Shipping Method FedEx Ground
Customer AURORA FD (IL)
Customer # C35108

Ship To

AURORA FD

75 N BROADWAY
Aurora IL 60505
United States

Air-Pak X3 Pro SCBA (2018 Edition) with CGA,
Parachute Buckles, 4.5, Standard, No Accessory
Pouch, E-Z Flo+ Regulator with Quick Disconnect Hose
(Rectus-type fittings), Universal EBSS, None, No, Pak-
Tracker, No Case, 2 SCBA Per Box

AV3000 HT with Kevlar lining and 4-strap harness-Red,
Medium

CYL&VLV ASSY CARB,30MIN,4500
Cylinder Sleeve Kit, 30 minute, 4500 PSI
(HM) CYL&VLV CARBON 60

RIT-PAK I11,4.5,LG,AV,RECTUS

HHR ASSEMBLY,PAK-TRACKER

TRK MT CHARGER,PAK-TRACKER

10

10

22
22

N ]

$7,215.00

$350.00

$590.00
$130.00
$785.00
$3,800.00
$1,745.00
$690.00

Subtotal

Shipping Cost

Tax Total
Total

$72,150.00

$3,500.00

$12,980.00
$2,860.00
$2,355.00
$3,800.00
$1,745.00
$690.00

$100,080.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100,080.00

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping and handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are
considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.
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