

(877) 637-3473

Bill To
AURORA FD
44 E DOWNER PLACE
Aurora IL 60507
United States

## Quote

 Quote #
 QT1718599

 Date
 07/17/2023

 Expires
 07/31/2023

 Sales Rep
 Barma, Robert J

 PO #
 ROB SITTLER

 Shipping Method
 FedEx Ground

 Customer
 AURORA FD (IL)

Customer # C35108

Ship To
AURORA FD
75 N BROADWAY
Aurora IL 60505
United States

Item	Alt. Item #	Units	Description	QTY	Unit Price	Amount
X8814025305304			Air-Pak X3 Pro SCBA (2018 Edition) with CGA, Parachute Buckles, 4.5, Standard, No Accessory Pouch, E-Z Flo+ Regulator with Quick Disconnect Hose (Rectus-type fittings), Universal EBSS, None, No, Pak- Tracker, No Case, 2 SCBA Per Box	10	\$7,215.00	\$72,150.00
201215-22			AV3000 HT with Kevlar lining and 4-strap harness-Red, Medium	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
804721-01			CYL&VLV ASSY CARB,30MIN,4500	22	\$590.00	\$12,980.00
200952-02			Cylinder Sleeve Kit, 30 minute, 4500 PSI	22	\$130.00	\$2,860.00
804723-01			(HM) CYL&VLV CARBON 60	3	\$785.00	\$2,355.00
200954-12			RIT-PAK III,4.5,LG,AV,RECTUS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
200266-04			HHR ASSEMBLY,PAK-TRACKER	1	\$1,745.00	\$1,745.00
200433-02			TRK MT CHARGER,PAK-TRACKER	1	\$690.00	\$690.00

 Subtotal
 \$100,080.00

 Shipping Cost
 \$0.00

 Tax Total
 \$0.00

 Total
 \$100,080.00

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping and handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.